

# AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Eblic school	MEETING DATE	2018-04-10 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
TEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
EE-16.	CATEGORY	EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS	
ITI E.	DEPARTMENT	Grants Administration	Open Agenda Yes O No

## TITLE:

Grant Applications - Pre-Submission

#### **REQUESTED ACTION:**

Approve the submission of the following grant applications (A-B):

A. Centers for Disease Control (CDC) Cooperative Agreement: Promoting Adolescent Health through School-Based HIV Prevention, \$1,800,000 (to be requested) B. United States Department of Education: Project School Emergency Response to Violence, \$1,000,000 (awarded)

## SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Copies of the grants and executive summaries are at the School Board members' office on the 14th floor of the K.C. Wright Administration Center and via the Broward eAgenda at http://webappe.browardschools.com/eagenda

## SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	Ο	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	Ο	Goal 3: Effective Communication
----------------------------------	---	--------------------------------	---	---------------------------------

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The potential positive financial impact if the Promoting Adolescent Health through School-Based HIV Prevention project is awarded is \$1,800,000 from the CDC. The cooperative agreement will support three and a half current staff positions within the Department of DPI. Three instructional staff members will be assigned 100% of their time to work on CA1807; a clerical position will also be supported. The potential positive financial impact if the Project School Emergency Response to Violence project is awarded is \$1,000,000 from the United States Department of Education.

## **EXHIBITS: (List)**

BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:					
	Name: Stephanie R. Willia	Phone: 754-321-2260				
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name:	Phone:				
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW Senior Leader & Title	ARD COUNTY, FLORIDA	Approved In Open				
Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Ope	rations Officer	Board Meeting On: - By:				
Signature		-	School Board Chair			